

City of Mesquite, Texas

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-3719 Version: 2 Name: Recognize Mesquite resident, Don Douglas.

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:PresentedFile created:9/25/2018In control:City Council

On agenda: 10/1/2018 Final action:

Title: Recognize Mesquite resident, Don Douglas, for his generous donation to students at Florence

Elementary School.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/1/2018	2	City Council	Presented	

Recognize Mesquite resident, Don Douglas, for his generous donation to students at Florence Elementary School.

Don Douglas has personally donated funds to help provide lunch for students at Florence Elementary School.

His efforts have been publicized by the local media, which has generated donations from others in the community.

The City of Mesquite will recognize Mr. Douglas for his compassion and selfless donations to children in need.

Drafter

Wayne Larson

Head of Department

Wayne Larson